ALK

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

—AREHAEEHEY BRIV IS

LH-3528-7
LH-3528 %ty &)
PARTS LIST

40036442
No.1446-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "%k " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 01" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥r"(consumable parts) and "©@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y )R FZFAICELT

1.

S B NN Y

T AR WMoRSHi

1) "% D e MEOAR—Y Ty JICHBLTSEEEShASREREKRLET.
FEARAIR” TEHERY R M 28RLTLETW,
2)"01” v R—ITO" FE” OHBAESRLTLET W,

. BEMOBEIR, BEERL, 01, 25508EIR. BT (BAIXA—bFL) 2RLET.
CWEMO () B BERESRLTVWAFERATHAICEEBRLET.

AR MR=YD — — — — — Bt BERTHBI L EBELET,

CURMR=DO " CHEBR). "O" (723 Vi) OB LRI,

FHEEBELTHESLEBREHLET,



CONTENTS

B /3
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... ...ttt 1
SHER - S ERBILR
2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. .......ooovivninnnn. . 3
b - KRE - SRR
3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e e 5
4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ............... T 7
% - THIBR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e 9
%%
6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ....ovtinti et e 11
XX - KDL OEMR
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—8528=T) ......ouveeeeennen. .. 13
%Y EBERE (LH-3528-7/)
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... .o\ttt 15
HEh# XY BfR
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH=3528=T) . .. ... .ututttt i, 17
7 A N —2E % (LH-3528—-7H)
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... .ottt e e e e e e e 19
b epiiilEaled
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .........c.iiiiiiriiiiiaeeainaannanen. 21
ARIV P AN - B EEERIR
12. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . ..ottt et ettt eeens 22
el WA AT 5
13. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt et et e e et 23
AKZEERBFR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ..\ttt ettt ettt ettt es 25
SOrEBERR
15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e e et e e eeeeeenens 27
118 =%
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FORLH=3528) ........ccovviininirnnnnnnensn 29
Ry —-UHE—%K (1) (LH-3528/)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FORLH=-3528) ........ccovviivrnainneneennn. 30
T} —-Vm—%% (2) (LH-3528f)
18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—=3528=7) .....cvvuuerenininrnannannannss 31
Ry - —8& (LH-3528-7/)
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... .0ttt itieie e aneaenaes 32
EEFHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt ittt et et e e n e 34

]|






REF.NO_ NOTE__ _PARTNO, 1] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ N A Qty
1 * SK-4051055-SP SCREW VENE VN 6
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE b 14 1
3 10  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-0 M A 3
4 10 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA* 37" M5 L=8 4
5 10  236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-%3-} (%) 1
[ T0  SH-4050855-SP SCREW F i W5 L=3 N
7 10  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NY%9° '} D=5.3 1
8 01  226-19100 CAP N I 97 Hvy 7 (M) 1
9 01  TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MAtY D=8X4.5 2

10 08 ' TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MEY D=12.5 L=4 6
TT 07 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 %y D=12.5 1=4 5
12 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 v73y" M6 L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER COVER FYE VN - 1
14 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 447328 1
15 TA-1600406 -R0O PLUG Mty D=16 L=3.5 (2)
16 200-29641 FACE_COVER_28 V1528 @)
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1$39% 1
18 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIMMEY 2
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3y M5 L=4 2
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER 1M v 1
21 SH-T040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ¥533 W4 L=7 I
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE 1NV 1
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 M3y M4X0.7 L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD GUIDE_LOWER 1T VI3 1
25 SK-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $5333° M4 L=7 1
26 BIT04-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN INEL R ViV T
27 400-28730 PLATE 7T 7 7544 1
28 SH-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 uyh2% b M4X0.7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK VbV 1
30 02  SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $733° M4 L=7 2
31 SM-6040655-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 t733y° Wi L=6 T
32 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 YA$73Y M4 L=7.4 1
33 03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN Y48 (eR Y) AR 1
34 04  400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-L-A AMEIAA Y R-LR V-A-93 1
35 03  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NLE({MFYFY) 1/47 (6. 4MN) 1
36 04 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-1/4 TF5INI{3-174 I
37 03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A A )48(3% ) A23 1
38 04  400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A {DFYRA Y15-3% -A-73 1
39 02 400-42880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F PINREESE AL TIVEYS 1

40 01  400-42874 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD AN YLITT DRI YIR 1

3 200-28555 STUD Y 3

42 05  400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E N4 MBI 1

43 06  400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT TIMMMTIVH 1

44 06  226-03708 FELT JIhh 1

45 02  400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER 5 apn - 1

26 02  226-57803 RUBBER PLUG IV IT ITFRYT (AMIIX) I

47 10 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASK. F4IIN ¥IAAIR 1

48 10  SK-4041055-SP SCREW FA° 37 M4 L=10 1

49 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7Y YA 3(¥ay) 2

50 10  WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y7 b Ih 49h M4 1
51 200-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B N1V |
52 07  CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 775 Fa94 I-h(T{Fay) 1
53 08  CN-2002002-02 LABEL_02 777 $a9{ I-(924) 1
54 CH-1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 775 Favzad VY A M 1
55 08  CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 TRYFAVS Fa9{ I-H(914) 1
56 07 CH-301T001-01 LABEL_03_C TRIFRIN Fa9{7-H(Z{F2) I
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
58 TA-0950806 -R0 RUBBER PLUG (9337 1
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG PAEY D=17 L=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM ANAYT-H 1
81 200-36690 WASHER TyIv- |
62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C ¥-7"h 9997 C 2
63 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 OYh773% Ah M4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP 17-3¥¥y 7 1
65 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
66 _ RO-0801502-00 ___ RUBBER RING DDA T
67 * SM-4051055-SP SCREW I F 3
68 08  CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 7" V-2 Fay{ I-M(VL{) 1
69 07  CM-2001001-01 LABEL_01_C 7 9= Fa9{ Y-H(1{Fa9) 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v h Favqy-4(16) 1
71 ¥ TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 =4 3%y D=10.3 L=4 T
72 TA-0750704 -R0O RUBBER PLUG (3337 2
73 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3
T4% 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE 3" a-%0" V-2AFa-7 1
75 09  232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A AN Y{R(RT)A 1
76 09 SS-8II10410-TP SCREW 11764-40 L= 3.5 A5y 11764-40 L=3.5 T
77 400-22407 CORD HOLDER - ¥ 1
NOTE (%32) 01....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528 5
02....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7H

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528(SEE.P.29,30)
04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528-7(SEE.P.31)
05....0PTIONAL PARTS
06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)
07....FOR CHINA
08....EXCEPT CHINA
09....SELECTIVE PARTS
10....FOR LH-3528-0B,LH-3528-7

LH-3528%#4 — U
(29,30R—Y 2 TBEFTEW, )
LH-3528-7Tx# ' — Vi &
BIR—=TYE TSBTEWV, )
FTavips

AL (RE&)

i E A

P E %K<

FEFE S
LH-3528-0B,LH-3528-7H



2.MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE—-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b#h - KA - SHERIR




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PART NO. _ _______|] DESCRIPTION __________ | R N S Qty
1 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 122987 3 2 o] 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.15
4 400-24093 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_C Fve vC 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK 29y 0.04
[ 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN _ FIC VATANY T T
7 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FUE VI Aty 1
9 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3ZY M6 L=6 2
10 04  226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE IvImITYY 1
TI 00-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN NF 7Y T
12 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK a3y 0.02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT IVTAA{I3 1
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 pARY (1
15 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY M6 L=6 (1)
16 200-04171 COUNTER_WETGHT _SCREW IVTAZAVAFT" 1
17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 MAZS M8 L=16 (1)
18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT vy 1
19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET I43° 937" 0h9h 1
20 ¥ SH-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 v533Y° M6 L=10 2
71 [ 400-32987 HAND_WHEEL IYSEVLA] T
22 0l SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 MA2Y* M6 L=15 2
23 02 400-32993 COMP_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM NI M2 1
24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND_WHEEL_TRIM NZIIRN(IYT VMM o)
25 400-27099 HAND_WHEEL NE IR (1)
76 WA002-T10-000 GENERATOR ROTOR N VEI-&- [@Y)]
27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 7 3MIIIR LANYT Y (1)
28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. X7 39MIYIR ABFYT Y (1
29 * SH-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 MY M6 L=15 (2)
30 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k73 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XT0X0.8 5% ¥ ¥ 4.5X10X0.8 [¢3)
32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NYF VERF-8- (93) 1
33 SL-4051001-M2Z SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ 39% a0 23 M5 L=9.6 2
34 04 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT_ASM VEREYL: 5 2 1
35 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 YUY IHIN TV 93 1
36 400-28116 WATN_SHAFT_SPROCKET VI A7 aroh (O3
37 SB-1200025-00 BEARING Yy oy (1)
a8 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 (2)
39 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING YUY INIA TIVY )3 1
40 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MEY M6 L=6 (2)
7T q00- 28652 TINING_BELT RV AN 1 T
42 TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4,9X5.5 L=6 PAtY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 1
43 400-29049 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING 3 LA INS SV 1
44 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_C_ASM A FIYY 7 99aCh3 (1)
45 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ARy M6 L=8 (2)
15 ¥ SB-1200020-00 BEARING EI AR (1)
47 04 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM Yy 1
48 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM VR EVISE 2 SO N 1
49 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE IVENVEVINZ a6 PIY b7 (N
50 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT WEXVEVIN P (1)
51 PT-0502700-S0 TAPERED PIN TN BV [@9)
52 %03 226-06206 SPACER Y NYRFIN -3Y 1
53 %03 226-06305 SPACER Z NYRXFAA -3Z 1
54 %03 226-07600 SPACER A AYRFIN -FA 1
55 %03 226-07709 SPACER B NYRFIN 3B 1
bb %03 B1438-512-B00 WASHER I7.1IX28X1.5 I-F-TTXR IR R T=1.5 T
57 %03 226-07808 SPACER D NYRFAN 3D 1
58 %03 226-07907 SPACER E N)RFAN -3E 1
59 *03 226-06404 SPACER F NYRFIA -3F 1
60 03 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NYF 9IFvIIN By YA 1
61 03 732-045605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B NFGI7Y7aIN A7 I8 T
62 03 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C AVF 9r3vom9L 1737 C 1
63 05 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) AN AP3(1/4) 1
64v¢ 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A) DPX5 #14 2
65v¢ 03 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 nY DPX17 #21 2
66 225-06800 UTL GUARD RUBBER IFVI R (BEAIFY) I
67 0l 400-28666 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK IFAM A 1
68 01 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhy7+4° A M5X0.8 L=10 2
69 01 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 2
70 400-33669 ASSY_REAR_ARM WEVEVINV RV 1
71 ¥ SH-6062502-TP SCREW W6 L=25 TYh7 77k WF W6 L=25 @9
72 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW L2 2
73 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM IV MVEV SV S 1
74 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM IV EVING) VAL IS 1
75 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 v73y° M5 L=16 (1)
76 I31-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER IEE 2] 2
77 400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NF YTV IRYN 1
78 400-28031 NEEDLE_BAR NF Y 1
79 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 Mty 5X5.8 L=3 1
80 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 Mty D=3.7X4.4 L=3 1
31 400-23568 BUSHING EDINPARELY T
82 400-23569 BUSHING EVINRUMIPE ] 1
83 400- 31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NDE R %93 1
84 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAT 3T W4 L=10 (1)
85 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.04)
NOTE (i 82) 0l....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528 4

02....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-TH

03....SELECTIVE PARTS R

04....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3528) 73 & (LH-3528F])

05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS Ry T

(SEE.P.30,31)

(30,31R—TY & THEETEV. )



3.TENSION POST COMPONENTS

RAFRIR




REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________|1 DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ SR S A Qty
1 01 400-32707 COMP_THREAD TENSION 28S RASEVIZEVEN 1
2 02 400-32708 COMP_THREAD TENSION_28G 1M anyr3286G 1
3 03  400-32709 COMP_THREAD TENSION_28A U EVIZEVETN 1
4 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE FISEUMIE U ()
5 * 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION 2 A1F4 M Far9(93) (2)
6 * 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1439y Fyb M
7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 44FLNFIIIN % (n
8 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1N F3-3 35 (2)
9 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. INEZANEVII TGy D) (N

10 01 236-26054 THREAD TENSION ASM. ASEVMICEY] (1)

I1 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE ISEV WL €))

12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {bFanyE Y (1)

13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT ANFansFoh (N

14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFITTF THLTYN A (1)

15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EVSI (2)

16 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SIS, -

17 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A ISEUMSE 0N %))

18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER VAN EUNL a7 s B (N

19 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

20 02 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H ISEVMCRY) (1)

21 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT FISEVRZEL) (@)

22 229-21803 DISK STOPPER VAN EUIL TS B (N

23 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK IS EL s (2)

24 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AMFIIF DA 4 (1)

25 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST INFI99F (1)

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFIITY FH{FVN A (1)

27 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ISS 138 (1)

28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING IS =V (1)

29 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

30 03 236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,F 1My (F3)F (1)

31 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M aryFvh [@))

32 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST IM3-3 ¥ - (1)

33 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET IN3-y § -2 4 (1

34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IhF3-335 BAFYN A (1)

35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M3-345 (2)

36 D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SPRING FINYIE [€))

37 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING ARFAYIN 3 (1)

38 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-y 3519 (n

39 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A3 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

40 B1118-512-000-A THREAD GUIDE A sy v ATV A (2)

41 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT FISZZICHE S [€))

42 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE Ve vANIYH (2)

43 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE 35204 H (1)

44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANTYHR5- (2)

45 * B3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, NO.2 {hapt &'y D (1)

46 * B3118-415-000 TENSTON RELEASE PIN fhai vy (1

47 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 v3y" D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)

48 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

49 $5-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 N9Z3Y" 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

50 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 oyhsIvh 1/8-44 (3)

51 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhs#vh 11/64-40 (2)

52 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER $524A14 (n

53 $8-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L5339 9/64-40 L=5 (n

54 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV RFITLIN 3 (1)

55 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t5%° % % 3.5X6X0.5 (n

56 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE 279 h AN (1

57 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA 3y M5 L=8 2

NOTE (&) 0l....TYPE S StiR
02....TYPE G GiL k&
03....TYPE A AftBR



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THEBIGR




REF. NO NOTE PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION _______ ___ [ S | Qty
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT 1Y) 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F Y INIAEN 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M IR IFHAAN 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR &Y IRIAMIT-(23) 1
5 SK-8060612-TP SCREW X6 L=6 }ARY" M6 L=6 (2)
[ q00-13061 THRUST_WASHER V5233 i ] T
7 236-18804 0IL SEAL AEVL AR VAVARLbliy 2l 5 ) 1
8 01 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L IV I8 4(ex ) 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM LMEVHYY 28 4 (k2 Y) 1

10 03 400- 34969 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L AT IE 4y )y v 1
TT U4 200-3497T HOUK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRTH IRUART IF 1(ex V)ar < T
12 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH AV IHTARN 2
13 400-28491 HOOX_LOWER_BUSH BNV VAN 2
4% 06 400-36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK IIFHN(I3) 2
15% 07 400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM 1) FIv(23) 2
16 ¥06 400-36686 UUTER_HOOK PAS A O
17 %07 400-36687 OUTER_HOOK_TRIM 1MV 1)
18 *06 226-12105 SWING HOOK I9FIIN ¥ (1
19 *07 400-36688 RATCH_INNER_HOOK_TRIM FIEFIIN(1}%D) (1
20 +06 226-12204 HOOK GIB Fhd vty 0
71 ¥07 400-36689 HOOK_GIB_TRIK FHATAFLATET) Q)]
22 * 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER )Yy 1))
23 * 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING Ya{b#avyn x (0.25) (1)
24 ¥ 400-12085 0IL_PLUG AT 3 (1)
25 * 101-12902 SCREW MYIRAZY (2)
76 ¥ TOT-T0609 TENSTON ADJUSTING SCREW SE{NFI-VT FI-OIFT o
27 * 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JRANFI-IN F MARY (1)
28 * 101-12803 SCREW I ARY (2)
29 ¥ 110-15906 OIL WICK JEY INIVARY 1YY (1)
30 * TA-0290301-M0 PLUG hAkY D=2.9X3.2 L=3- (1)
31 BI8ZZ-051-000 OPENTNG LEVER CRANK FAIHN TII0T A
32 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK b ITVIYYY 2
33 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FINN TV IV Y 2
34 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FAN TV (N V) 2
35 $S-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 v73Y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
36 WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3.7X8XT E5¥ I % 3.7X8X1 )
37 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.3
38 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.3
39 SH-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 pARY 2
40 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER FAoAZ AT A 2
aT TOT-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER T IE AT T Vi
42 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t73y° 15/64-28 L=30 2
43 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 oIAITHE A 1
44 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 e7¥ " % 6.2X13X1 2
45 01 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R AT I8 4(3%) 1
16 02 400-28438 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIN EAS V5 PAZ EAEED) I
47 03 400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE R Y IH AR )N N 1
48 04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM AMNRVIYY 28 4 (3% )ap 1
49 TA-0290301-X0 PLUG }AkY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
50 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 nyh773a Ah M6 L=25 1
51 400- 28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L, Y Y AN (7)) I
52 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R FyrA4r (3%) 1
53 SK-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 A 33" M5 L=6 4
54 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyh239h 11/64-40 2
55 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FIN R TV ) 2
565% U8 BYTI7-051-000 BUBEIN TV 7
57+ 07 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN VYT F Y 2
58+ 07 226-53802 SHEET IIFVE 9T} 2
59% 07 101-11508 SPRING 7-5VF -In % 2
60 $Q-2060451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VR 2
51 400-28489 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR T IXY Z
62 * SK-8060610-TP SCREW }AXY" M6 L=6 4
63 05 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A ANV IXY M ARA 2
64 05 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B Yy 237 A0 ANB 2
65 05 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C YY" 233" 0 ANC 2
56 05 200-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D T TXT AT AND p)
67 05 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E VY 2323 M ARE 2
68 05 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F Yy 2325 At ARF 2
69 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }AXY" M6 L=6 1
70 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAFY" M6 L=6 1
7T 200- 28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BEARTNG YET TN V9T (UX) T
72 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAXY M6 L=6 (2)
73 RO-2573501-00 0-RING oy 1
74 228-88507 0IL SEAL AIVUR -3 PRAAI-1 2
75 SH-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 }AZXY" M6 L=4.5 6
76 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH SET TT 397 ¥-X5H T
77 SQ-2050453-MHZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 2
78 05 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A P APAMAEVRY ) Y INES I Y 2
79 05 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B PAPARPAEVRE) Y ISES B 3 2
80 05 226-14200 SPACER, C AT 73" agARNAA -3 C 2
81 05 T0T-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 INT TYTAEN AIAME 1.7 Z
82 05 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 AT I99AIN 25AMME 1.8 2
83 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER PR L 2
84 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET BN I AN 9%y 2
85 SH-4050855- SP SCREW FA° 37" M5 L=8 8
36 SQ-Z050453 07 ~CONRECTING SCREW NAT VIV 4
87 * 400-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW AAFIVEIFT 2
88 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvre 2
89 400-29570 0IL_ADJUSTING_SPRING )ayFarkyn 3 2
90 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG }AtY D=2,9X3.2 L=3 6
NOTE (3 &) 0l....FOR LH-3528(EXCEPT CHINA) LH-3528 (RE2KL)

02....FOR LH-3528-7(EXCEPT CHINA)
03....FOR LH-3528(CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3528-7(CHINA)
05....SELECTIVE PARTS

06....FOR LH-3528

07....FOR LH-3528-7

LH-3528-7 (PE%EKR<)
LH-3528 (&) A
LH-3528-7 (:RE) A
RIS

LH-3528

LH-3528-7/



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1% ) BAER




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ~________1 DESCRIPTION _________._ S S Qty
1 SK-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L53y" M5 L=8 2
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PIN L LEVAS I T N 1
3 400-28284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD A7YFavtynyh 1
4 SD-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4.2 & 3y D=9 H=4.2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY_FEED_REGULATOR A7Vfaveyy {73 1
( SK-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 55 W5 L=18 ™
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK bV g VALY 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING AVVFIEIH AN } 1
9 400-28286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT E I 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR 272N - 1
T SH-80504TZ-TP SCREW W5 =4 577 W5 L= 7
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT_M baEV I VALY At 1
13 02 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef AhA7 9 1
14 01 SH-6051000-SP SCREW v337° M5 L=10 1
15 400-33995 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER ¥ ¥ A0 - 1
18 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW  VAEEVASEM T
17 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING 295 4¥AN 3 1
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL IV 1k 1
19 $S-6121860-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L=18 v53y 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 400-29079 SPRING_BRACKET N3y 1
A SH-6050800-SP SCREW W5 L=8 577 W5 L=8 I
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD AAIIIYR 23 1
23 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MR $))
24 B1653-470-000 PIN B23° ey (0
25 SM-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 0yH774% M M3.5 L=6 1
76 300- 31348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAN ANFTTHE(TS) I
27 SM-4051255-SP SCREFW.,M5 L=12. FAT 37 M5 L=12 (N
28 NK-6050001-SP NUT M5 myh7#Yh M5X0.8 1y2 (N
29 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 v3313%" M6 L=11 (2)
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 A7 )Yt ety 3X12 1
3T SWH-4040655-3P SCREW W4 L=6 F 35y W4 L=6 7
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID 2{NAIVHATR 1
33 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B M A ATV B 1
34 SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 7% Ah M3 L=6 2
35 01 400-11946 FEED BASE A70R 4 (1h93Y) 1

36 07 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIN A7IX A (AF%ET) I

37 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT AL 1
38 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 }AZY" M4 L=6 1
39 400-28279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT Vs VAP 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARM A28 497 (U3) 1
41 SH-6051400-SP SCREW |3Z54 (@3]
42 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT A2VFIVLYT TAAN 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F A{AAIYT JNIARN 1
44 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY" M6 L=6 1
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR ATAMT- 2
15 SH-8050412-TP SCREW W5 L=4 T35 W5 =4 €3]
47 235-34019 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A70Favkyy 4 1
48 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 IALFIZY" M5 L=8 4
49 400-28277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE A29Fa0kY4{74 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING BLOCK VAN EVASE L v 2
51 J00-28857 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARN HANETIIF I3 T
52 SM-6051600-SP SCREW N5 L=16 v337° M5 L=16 (N
53 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 INIIRY M4 L=7.4 2
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 nyhr sk M6 1
55 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 & v3y® D=9 H=7 1
D6 400-35679 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD ZINETTVITTRY T
57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING VU EEVASZ LU 1
58 400-28275 FEED_ADJUSTING A LE VAL (1
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM A7)Vt a7 (1
60 * SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 IALFIRY" M5 L=8 (2)
BT SH-6050800-5P SCREW ¥5 L=8 ¥537° W5 =8 T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER A7VF30k9 81D 1% 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R Z{AAIYY PYInARN 1
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A ANAIYY TRANI-H 1
65 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_B 2207 7A1AY-AB 1
= B —OTL_SEAL FITEIIA{NT - T
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP LYV E AL 2V 1
68 400-11926 SPRING_HO0K N3y 1
69 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 nYhIFIh M4X0.7 192 1
70 400-28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT BUSH ¥ ¥ IRVUN =T AN 2
7T SH-6050650-TP SCREW W5 L=6 533 N5 L=6 T
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM ¥ ¥ 742900 -97" 7% 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN ¥ IAIUN <97 e Y (@))]
74 SH-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 L33y M5 L=16 (1
75 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE SAHFT COLLAR 205 4Y 2252bF (23) 1
76 SK-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 135%7 (2)
77 SK-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 PRy 1
78 WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 v5% & 3 17.5X24X1.6 2
79 NK-6030001-SN NUT oy} ok 1
80 400-33668 ASSY_VERTICAL_FEED_CAM ¥ avy 4798423 1
BT SH-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 13534 (@Y
82 400- 28285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT b LEVA L o 1
83 SH-6051850-TP SCREA M5 L=18 vy33y° M5 L=18 1
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IIUN -ZRIN° - 1
85 SH-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa" 339" M5 L=6 1
L4 726-56003 SPRING SUSPENSTON VR =N 87 I
87 400-40924 SPRING APVUN -EN YN 3 1
88 400-29257 SPRING_HOOK_B NNY_B 1
89 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyh7#yh M5X0.8 172 1
90 WP-0520656- SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v5% # % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
91 ¥ BT-0500300-E& OIL TUBE JVRIFI-T U.09

NOTE (&)

0l....FOR LH-3528
02....FOR LH-3528-7

- 10 —

LH-3528
LH-3528-TH



6.PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- R B DEIHR

a2

RN I
/ - ) m \ %}
o
® o
\ TLE@
N
) l@ SO E))))))))))) L

35

©
™ (32} (]
©
N

- 11 —-



REF,NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION __________ S S S Qty
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER L7y b - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHI7F b - MRy 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
4 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM. Iy HAs3 1
5 400-28868 ASSY LIFTING_CONNECT_ROD b¥ vx7y 33k w3 1
6 236-09605 PLATE 1PINAZYHILA [§))
7 - SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyhr7+E M M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
8 400-28264 ASSY HAND LIFTER_LINK EOMMNVN (1)
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE LX75° 14 (1)

10 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ef AhAY 5 (2)

11 400-35151 LIFTING _CONNECTING ROD A EER ] (N

12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT Y0 N 2

13 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef AhAY 5 6

14 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 viy' D=6.35 H=3.5 1

15 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2 vi¥y' D=9 H=3.5 1

16 400-35181 LIFTING LEVER_LINK e 7Yy 1

17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD_A (&GN 5 b ) 1

18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 A2y M5X0.8 L=6 1

19 229-20201 RETURN SPRING APINALRER I 3 1

20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE SHAFT AP2NALERY 1

21 01 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE PLATE {FINAR 1

22 02 400-35828 ASSY TENSION_RELEASE PLATE AP2NAE73 1

23 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE PLATE {bahA14 (1)

24 400-33434 THREAD _TENSION_RELEASE WIRE 4v-4-7 Wy v (1)

25 400-33435 WIRE_TUBE Y4Y-Fa-7 (1)

26 229-44904 SET SCREW y{Y-¥Ih iy (1)

27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhrIvh 3/16-32 2

28 %05 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HIFITEIN % 1

29 02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" 3" 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEI7 N NIIIR 4 1

31 02 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT FSUHIAIE Y 1

33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Hrfaytyzy 1

34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHIFAVEIRYT I 1

35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFIFVHE 1

36 04 BI505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT FI-LIN % 1

37 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Ak - 1

38 400-32272 ASSY PRESSER BAR HOLDER ATk A 373 1

39 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 v5%y* M6 L=8 (1N

40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING_PIN v" VayAyryy Favkye v 1

41 236-09001 BUSHING AT YA 1

42 03 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YLy avtr(23)1/47 (6.4 1

43 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

44 %02 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 23y M4 L=6 1

45 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TUA-¥x 2

46 %02 400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER_BASE TOA-F¥Ih & 4 1

47 %02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT R 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR LH-3528 LE-3528
02....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7H

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.29,31)

04....TYPE A

05....EXCEPT TYPE A

- 12 -

R — TR
(29,3IR—=YEITHER/T I, )
At e

AERREBR <



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-17)

S0 25 LR (LH-3528—7/)

- 13 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PART NO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION _________._ |2 S S Qty
1 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE A -2{ A3 1
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK 1bEUAYY V73 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAY 1
4 400-36359 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID 1MEIVV 4N 1
5 SN-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA° 23y M4X0.7 L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN 779FVY ¢ Y 1
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyH74yh M3X0.5 192 2
8 400-17399 ASSY TRM_ROLLER_ARN AAD-395* 73 1
9 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASM FYR VIFYIe VAIAMIF-73 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ b 997 43 1
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 2MAY 6 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING Jo9F AT 3 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER FIS SIVANE /TS ] 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 2y M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN M IRZY VIR Y 1
16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH IS RSE 1
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER (%220 ] 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 ny4737h M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD_B ARIFLVI UM b - 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD_C IXIF4V uyh - 1
21 SM-9050850-SP SCREW oyA7E Ab 2
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 eI 3 Ib AN M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING 1bEYIN 995 EN YN R 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD RELEASE_ARM TyI-Zbyh VI-Z7-4 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE ARM_STOPPER ARINAI 995" Abyn - 1
26 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA 3y M5 L=8 2
27 113-05901 SPRING Ibani ¥ 944 nt % 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW b7y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A ARIFLYY Oy I- 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD_B IRIFLVY Oyh b - 1
31 SM-9050850-SP SCREW oyArE M 2
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 €3y % 2h A9 M5 2
33 400-31352 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R M UAZZD 99T (3F )23 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhs73E Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (D
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM_PIN F4IV 4 VI T-Ae Y 2
36 400-36446 ASSY _KNIFE_DRIVING ARM L N OAZIN 997 (e X V)73 I
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ny#773% M M5X0.8 L=12 (1
38 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT 7¥I-3{78 =A% 7h 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE GUIDE L 5 A=F{TN =2 A 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_ R M OUAZM & AR D 3% 1
41 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 1535 M3 L=5 )
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R b UAZ¥FIR 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT L b UARHEIL 1
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 453y M3 L=b 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_R b 34 v F{78° -2R 1
46 400-12487 DRIVING _KNIFE_BASE L N3 V7 F{78-AL 1
47 $S-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $5313y° 9/64-40 B=5 6
48 $S-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v513y° 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49v¢ 400-12403 DRIVING KNIFE b AR 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE J3v7° A7° V) A -2 2
51% * 400-44393 CLAMP 597" 413 2
52% 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING VP uA 2
53 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 v72%y° M2.5 L=4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 A2y M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED KNIFE_BASE 71499A" F4IN -RIM 2
56 400-12496 FIXED _KNIFE_BASE_ADJUST I3 AN & A Fave 3y 2
57 * SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 oyh7E M M5 L=12 2
58 % 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE 154 AR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAVLEM Y 2
60 400-13316 THREAD TRIMMER_CAM 1M B 1
61 * SM-8061010-TP SCREW %y N6 L=10 2
62 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyRs7HE A 1
63 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER pvyay pe 477 A 1
64 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 oyhr7HE A M4 L=4.5 1
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 4 v}y D=7 H=3.4 3
66 * WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ¥ 7 % 3 AYN Mb 2

— 14 —



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

BBk ) Btk

1

— 15—



REF.NO__ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S Qy _
1 400-33408 ASSY REVERSE FEED SWITCH 28 ¥ YIRIVZF(93)28 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRIVZAVEIN - (1)
3 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 (n
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE I XTIV A9F R 4 (D
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YIRIVZAVES (1)
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING X YIRIVEAIFN % €Y
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT XY (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FA° 2%y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥¥7° AMya-y (1.2)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH YU IF (1)

11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE X YIRIVZLYFR AR (N

12 400-29027 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER X YIXIVZLYFUN - (D

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW A 2y M5 L=8 2

15 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b2y 11/64-40 L=7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% # % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER R RyMIN - 1

18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED SOLENOID SR VAVIE 0N 1

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ke vavarh (2)

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ b % 5X10.5X1 4

21 S$S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyh7E A 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN SV ANV A ] 1

23 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb 4hAY 4 2

24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uYhI7HE W M6 L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER INE S 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 5% 4 % 6.2X13X1 2

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM VYIYFY 1

28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED LINK L SR VALNY 1

29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIYYRL T I9E MARY” 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEE YR 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 5% ¥ % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED LINK B ¥ v7479)vs_B 1

33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED LINK A L. VANV 1

34 SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 2 vz D=7 H=3.2 2

35 SM-6050650-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 v72%y° M5 L=6 1

36 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE RTINS I 1

37 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyh74yh M5X0.8 132 2

38 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P MY VI 14P 1

- 16 -



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7)
74 N—#ERF (LH-3528-7/)

31 32 33 34

- 17 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _  PARTNO. __ _______| DESCRIPTION _________. | SR T S Qty _
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM 74N =YV )N 73 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER TAN BN - (1)
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ RY% PN 23 M3 =6 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 % V3y" D=6.5 H=3.2 (N
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A 74N =Yy A (1)
6 400-09196 SUSPENSTON SCREW TIALEIN AT M
7 £ 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN -R VRS B~ (1
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING VAN -0 3 (1)
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYA7$Yh 11/64-40 (1)

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A TAN -2° JA (1)

11 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B JAN - AB )

12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID VIS0 (1)

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT JAN =IVIAN Y ) (1)

14 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH 7Yy VIAYF (1)

15 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE b =-0F vk 17-0.16 Y1 (0.04)

16 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD VY XY 7 MY~ (1.04)

17 *  400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE TAN =YV AN AT =2 (1)

18 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW SAD A VES S (3)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR IAN =YY IhT- (1)

20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)

21 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FNFY M5 L=8 2

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nYA7FYh 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 3 2 v3y D=5 H=3 1

24 400-28797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK_2 VAN =YVIr32 1

25 400-28799 ASSY_WIPER_BASE IAN -h & 473 1

26 SM-6050802-TP _ SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 myH77F% Wb M5X0.7 L=8 2

27 %+  RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF* AMAY 3 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT TAN =YVIY ) 1

29 *  SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ILTRY" 9/64-40 L=6 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k7% & % 3.7X8X1 2

31 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8” Tz 1

32 01 102-09500 WIPER 74n° - 1

33 01 102-09807 WIPER 74N - 1

34 01 102-09906 WIPER JAN - 1

35 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 k59 b % Th A0 M5 2

36 *  WS-0410002-KP _ SPRING WASHER NAF R HA 2

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE S

— 18 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

K BEER

- 19 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S SR S Qty
1 400-28689 SCREW 3 1
2 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. RMYIIZ 1
3 400-34649 OIL_TANK_PLATE AABYINYII 14 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT $ 0 JIXUINITHE M 2
5 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
" = (¢ oIvF T
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 70-423 1
8 400-36167 01L_GAGE Ay -3 1
9 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyH773% Mk M5X0.8 L=10 2
10 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v7% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 2
13| 736-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.48
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A M A7 A 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER 7Yy 2
14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 7T IV AN R 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7YY v ARY 2
16 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING o 7
17 400-28773 BOX_COVER ¥ 9374 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING F 9IR7AN v¥Y 1
19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. , M5 L=12 FA' 33 M5 L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7'B 0.2
T 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B RV 7
22 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET ¥a9219 1
23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP §19229%vy7" 1
24 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
25 * 400-42287 ASSY_0IL_FILTER_R AANT M) 33X 1
76 736-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT TANTIVE=3 3V} (OO
27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47° bAB (2)
28 236-30106 TUBE B $1-7"B (0,035)
29 236-30650 0IL FILTER JOINT ASM. ANTM-T 3{VR(9]) (N
30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47" DA 1
31 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.05
32 * 400-42286 ASSY_0IL_FILTER_L MAVTIVE-I3ER ) 1
33 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT ANV a{vh (N
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" pAB (2)
35 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B (0.042)
36 236-30650 OTL FILTER JOINT AN, VT V- 3N IS) m
37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A7 PAA 1
38 236-30007 TUBE f1-7" 0.06
39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER M 47° AT 1
40 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0Yh773#% Ak M4X0.7 L=6 1
T 400-34246 OI1L_SIGHT_WINDOW 77 377 57N T
42 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
43 B3517-009-000 0IL FELT REAR I-7° 7774 A 7IMh 1
44 400-32804 BASE 77° 37 YN 48 4 1
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND A 3
15 400-39604 LUBRICATING_GUIDE EVMRETUNY 1 I
47 SM-6040650-TP SCREW €737 M4 L=6 1
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrHIh 11/64-40 1
49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP I¥Ir-2%% 97 1
50 236-30007 TUBE $a1-7" 0.23
51 T0T-26803 OTL TUBE HOLDER EVANS 3
52 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7° 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7° 0.38
54 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_LEFT ¥ Y¥agan 4)-w3es 1
56 400-32406 ASSY_GEAR_OIT,_WICK_RIGHT ¥ Y¥an {)-vI3¥ T
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 #a° 33" M5 L=6 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly & bh9is B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET a3 237 2
60 $Q-0000401-KZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VWI9Ry 1
61 400-36333 SUCTTION LT EVES I
62 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Yy 1
63 * SK-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t733y° M4 L=6 2
64 * 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7° YN 43A 4
65 236-30007 TUBE $31-7" 0.28
56 236-30007 TUBE Fi-7 0.33
67 236-30007 TUBE f1-7" 0.06
68 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.03
69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER F19229VhA 1
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 v & Ih 49N M4 1
I SW-6041602-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=16 TYR777% W WAX0.7 L=16 I
72 B1834-512-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 293- F3-4939° 1
73 226-03708 FELT 7INh 1
74 400-40809 0IL_JOINT AN 3{vh 1
75 236-30106 TUBE B $1-7'B 0.02
75 200-35264 —SPRING_HOOK g2 I
77 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 }a" 33" M5 L=6 1
78 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7% % % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
79 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 FA° 37" M5X0.8 L=50 1
80 RP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 L34 % Ih 40 M5 1
31 400-42086 TAP TRy 1
82 * 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE ¥ 91" Mrfh 1
83 * 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE 2 9T A 1

— 20 —



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

OV N HN— - & EEEER

R S

r———ﬂ

~

|

_______________________________________________________________________ aty _
1 400-33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER A AN -93 1
2 400-29905 BELT_COVER_A A MhEAT -A 1)
3 SK-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L=20 FA'33Y" M6 L=20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 #3237 M5X0.8 L=16 1)
5 %S-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N3 A 3 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
[ WP-0531001-3C WASHER G¥ T 3 ¥4 K5 [@9)
7 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 S50 0] (2)
8 400-34267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_B A" MhEAT -BJR 1
9 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. A ANIN -B(JYT°Y) (1)

10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASH. A" MM -B73(J3) (1)
TT 729-33600 BELT COVER B AN -B [@3)
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 A€2%7 D=4.1 L=20 (2)
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 e5¥ 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
14 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL, LM EIE(IYT V) 1
15 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
1 729-28907 THREAD TENSTON DTSK TFI¥F 5 (Z)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MIIIN } (1)
18 229-28808 NUT {h£39739h n
19 $5-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 .5 WALFFY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 )
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE v4% 37" A¥I{a (1)
AN 729-28303 CORTROL RUBBER LZERERNE ) (@9)
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER AR s 2 (@))]
23 $D-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 5 v3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (@))]
24 $§-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YAEI32Y" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 }A2Y" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
A 729-28501 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE T F307F 9% 1 [OS
27 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. IMEIIF (YT Y) 1
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE {MF{MFITE 92 49T Y) @))
29 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
30 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {hMIY 5 (4)
3T 729-239004 THREAD TENSTON SPRING TFFITIN % )
32 229-28808 NUT Py =Varad (2)
33 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA" 3" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 4% 37 M¥afy (1)
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥ 31 A 1)
36 226-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER ARz (1
37 $D-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ vy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b5¥ 4 ¥ 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
39 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 }AXY" M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
40 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YALFFY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (@Y)

NOTE (3 3)

01....FOR JE

_ 21—

JEH



12.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
il WAy AT i3

1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM COVER_A F VAN -AZ3 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER ¥ NN - (1)
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM ed 7 MFYYT 43 (1)
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM vy 7T B Fvhs (1
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhrryh M6 12 (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MAZY* (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD vy 7F73ay s (1)
8 229-32206 SPRING 1S AL AN LN AN (1)
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7t $¥Ia A (4)
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. v} 77T NI OF (%) (1)
11 229-32404 BRACKET ¥ 7R IO (1)
12 229-34707 SCREW ¥ FFAFY IRIIIYT ARy (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ef* 4MA7 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 nyhrE bh (1
15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. v 77{2(73) 1
16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v} 77 {A%x (n
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER (S AL (1)
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER v¥ 7FARAN - (1
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT (Sabs2 (1
20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nYHrE A M6 L=12 (1)
21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE vy 7744 (1)
NOTE (3£32) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS 18 &

_ 929 _



13.AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

AKZERBR

~ 23 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________._ S T G Qty
1 400-36221 ASSY AK DEVICE AKYD#73 1
2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE MNEC Uy N (1)
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 2 v%y D=8 H=3.5 (1
4 400-30962 SOLENOID LINK VAN (1)
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y7y 15/64-28 (1)
6 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Yht3%y" 3/16-28 L=14 (D
7 " GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM YV4h 95 B (D
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT YN I ) (1)
9 400-36223 ASSY REAR PLATE b 1473 (1)

10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER vI¥ b % (2)

11 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYA73YL 15/64-28 (2)

12 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER v3¥ 4 % 10.2X18X1 (2)

13 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb ahAy 7 (D

14 GAX-A18300B0 AX SOLENOID ASM.,B AKYVJ4h (73)B (D

15 400-30954 SHAFT PIN ¥ 7y 33k ve Y 1

16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ AbA7 5 1

- 24 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

/I3 B AR

<
b

— 25—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ vV A4 Qy
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1MFY7" (F3) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 45957 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMTE OIAYF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMF ka1 A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1575 9 (91) €))
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMa7E Y% 5 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE M35 4N TV (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMFANTYH (TR & 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {MFA VTV I D5 (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMEFANT VIO B 4 (N

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER LM D (TR) (1

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS VAN (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IXEVLr ] (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMI¥90Y 3933y (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST ScZ b (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5337 M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrIyh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyArFyh M4X0.7 292 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI b % (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N h x 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh7Fyh M16X1.5 192 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Y473y M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3¥H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 26—



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

{118 FhBIER

"

I

I

I

I O

|

|

| 5——]

:

|

|

|

N

S
T —— &)

25
17~20 .
ot = — =)
.1
} I S22 39
N e =
I
L | 40
I
26 N MM T/
| ( )
> X BN, WTIANRF.
N\ ANl 28 = g
I/ //\\! 27 37 41— o emivamie.
AV &
=
(9
e %o,
7 31 32 |
30 P |
| 7 |
27 |
d [
d |
aa |
|
I

- 27—




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ __ __ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S Qty _
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM VAV VL 1
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE7%Y° D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 $HIE (1)
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD 7y AYE Y (1
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VOMAVIN LA (n
6 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE NS - (#29) @)
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b S4n = (39) (1)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b SN - (1)
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 IRy #(1.5) (n

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 YA y¥#(2.5) (1N
11 * B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE 3 S A C D) n
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN +(5X6) (n
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Vayy FAne F(Jah) 748 (D
14 262-33700 WRENCH (10X11) Vavs® #Zn° F(Iav) 10%11 (1
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vavy A0 (X 4) 14%11 (n
16 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥% 7 % 5X10.5X1 ¥))
17+ 04 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 nY DPX5 #10-2 1
18%¢ 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 2
19v¢ 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 MIDPX5#21-2 1
20%¢ 06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 N DPX5#9-2 1
21v¢ 01 226-53802 SHEET 195 uIy-h 1
22%¢ 01 101-11508 ° SPRING P-3VE -IN R 1
23%¢ 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IvIYTANAN B v 2
24+ 02 B9117-051-000  BOBBIN ey 2
25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b oin - (8 1) 1
26 229-33303 VINYL COVER N7 = - 1
27 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 77 9%y 73 1
28v% MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 I a-¥VIVANT 1
29 400-35873 FILTER B 74)4-B 1
30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SN =Yy (73) 1
31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T AV ¥ (2)
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION 7 $HIa A (2)
33 229-26208 NAIL 1 AbYY ¥ uEr¥ (8)
34 229-26505 WASHER VS VEVS o (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. vYY hyyaty (2)
36 07 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1Y 74A-Ya¥ I-} 2
37 08 400-37488 SHEET I7-F¥¥yy7° Fa I~ 1
38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER AV740R 1
39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER A T4MR-2-73 1
40+% 400-36125 FILTER 74NR- (1
4] ¥09 236-40006 SHEET I7-F¥¥yy7° Fa94¥-} 1
NOTE (3%&) 01....FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7H

02....FOR LH-3528 LH-3528f8

03....TYPE S SRk

04....TYPE F F{t k&

05....TYPE G GIE Bk

06....TYPE A AfE Bk

07....FOR JE JER

08....FOR CHINA FEA

09....EXCEPT CHINA FE %<

_ 928 -



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-3528)

- 29 -

Ry —TVE—E®R (1) (LH-3528/)
Needle gauge size Presser foot asnm, s:i:::rg:;:?
s B Al ek let’
(Tip-divided) {(Tip-divided) { (Lower feed)
. (BRZx#N) (BBR%#N) (T#9) H 5
s @ g e | B S
o~
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No, Part Na. Part No,
A 3/39] 2.4 226-37557
B rg | 3.2 226-37656 400-35896 103-91852 226-27251 226-47051
C 5,32 4.0 226-37755 400-35897
D 3/16| 4.8 226-37854 226-40353 228-16557 103-92058 226-27350 226-47150
E 1/32| 5.6 226-40452 226-27459 226-47259
F /g | 6.4 226-38050 226-40551 228-16755 103-92256 226-27558 226-47358
G 9/39| 7.1 226-38258 226-40759 226-27657 226-47457
H 5./161 7.9 226-38357 226-40858 228-16953 226-27756 226-47556
K 38| 9.5 226-38456 226-40957 228-17050
W Thel11.1 226-41054 400-33941
L 1/9 [12.7 226-38753 226-41252 103-92751
M 5/ |15.9 226-41351
N 3/4 {19.1 226-38951 226-41450 400-33947 103-93056
P 1,8 |22.2 226-39157 226-41658 228-44450
Q 1 |25.4 226-39256 226-41757 228-44559
R |[1-1/g[28.6 226-39355 226-41856 400-33953
S j1-1/4|31.8 226-39454 226-41955
T 1-3/g|34.9 226-42052
U [1-1/2|38.1 226-42151
A *
Stitch spec. F * *(7_"7' f‘f”)
S *
8 4 B G *
TiY *
Needle gauge size| Throat plate | Throat plate Throat plate
(with Taping) (Lower feed)
L # R # H(5-7"f) ftE(TRY)
Code !{H]P
2=+ !4_!‘ o) o
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 3/32] 2.4 226-25008
B rg | 3.2 226-25107 226-28002 228-45200
C S5/32 4.0 226-25206
D 3/16| 4.8 226-25305 226-28200 228-45408
E 7/32| 5.8 226-25404 226-28309
F /4 | 6.4 226-25503 226-28408 228-45606
G 9/32] 7.1 226-25602 226-28507
H 516l 7.9 226-25701 226-28606
K 3,8 | 9.5 226-25800
L] T11el11.1 226-25909
L /9 112.7 226-26006 228-46109
'] 5/8 |15.9 226-26105
N 3/4 |19.1 226-26204 228-46307
P Tr8 {22.2 226-26303 228-46406
Q 1 |25.4 226-26402 228-46505
R [1-1/8|28.6 226-26501
S [1-14]31.8 226-26600
T [1-3,8|34.9 226-26709
U [1-1/2{38.1 226-26808
A
Stitch spec.L Spec. common Spec. common
S
g B || HBHAB t & £ &
72| * *




17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)

N - .
R —UEA—%& (2) (LH-3528/)
Needle gauge size Feed Dog
#t W - SUN |
Up'tion) (Option)
(#3" ¥3v) (#7° v3v)
Code i i
3-4+° - -
#1.2
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 32 2.4 400-33714
B g | 3.2 400-33715 400-35883 400-33563
C 5/32] 4.0 400-33716 400-25784
D 3/216] 4.8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33564 400-25785 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801
E 7/32] 5.6 400-35885 400-33565 400-25786
F /41 6.4 400-33720 400-35886 400-33566 400-25787 81613-512-FOH 400-25803
G 932 7.1 400-33722 400-35887 400-33567 400-25788
H 5/6l 7.9 400-33723 400-35888 400-33568 400-25789 81613-512-HOH 400-25805
K 3/8 1 9.5 400-33724 400-25790 81613-512-KOH 400-25806
[7] 1460111 400-25791 B1613-512-WO0H 400-25807
L 179 [12.7 400-33727 400-25792
] 5/8 [15.9 400-25793
N 374 [19.1 400-33729 400-25794 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810
P 7.8 {22.2 400-33731 400-25795
Q 1 {25.4 400-33732 400-25796
R |1-1/8]28.6 400-33733 400-25797 B1613-512-ROH 400-25813
S 11-1/4]31.8 400-33734 400-25798
T |-3rg]34.9 400-25799
U j1-1138.1 400-25800
A *
Stitch spec. F * *
S
8 & G * *
&Y
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Needle clamp ass.] Sliding plate Sliding plate Sliding plate asm.
(Lower feed) asm.(Left) asm . (Right) (Front)
8 B Y a(THY) B & RoE(E)d RYE(HE)E RYR(H)E
Code i i E >
a-4 |
inch| mm Part No. Part No Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 3/32| 2.4 400-35875
B /g | 3.2 232-05107 400-26027
C 5/30{ 4.0 400-26029
D 316{ 4.8 232-05305 400-26031
E 7/32] 5.6 400-26033
F /4 | 6.4 232-05503 400-26035 226-01058 226-00555
G 9/32] 7.1 400-26037
H 516 7.9 400-26039
K 3,8 9.5 400-26041
W Ta6|11.1 400-26043 400-42874 232-06709
L 179 [12.17 228-48105 400-26045
L] 5/8 {15.9 400-26047 226-01157 226-00654
N 3/4 {19.1 228-48303 400-26049
P 1,8 |22.2 228-48402 400-26051
Q 1 [25.4 228-48501 400-26053 226-01256 226-00753
R |-1/g/28.6 400-26055
S [1-1/4(31.8 400-26057
T |1-3/g(34.9 400-26059 226-01355 226-00852
U [1-1/2{38.1 400-26061
A
Stitch spec.| F Spec. common | Spec. common | Spec. common { Spec. common |k (5-7"#4) |
S s
Bt & g T ER 'R R 'Y R
T#Y * *

— 30 -




Ry — TSR (LH-3528—7H)

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528—-17)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm, Feed dog
 # % & 8 8 YR
(Option)
1.7 (A7° vav) 1.7
Code ,@ ©
3-t EiL
"L—L‘ $2.4 [
2,2mm
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part Na. Part Nao. Part No.
B /8 3.2 400-35881 400-26027 400-35890
c 5/30] 4.0 400-25485 400-26029 400-25817
D 3/96| 4.8 400-25490 400-26031 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831
E 1/32| 5.6 400-25491 400-26033 400-25819
F /4 6.4 400-25492 400-26035 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833
G /32| 7.1 400-25493 400-26037 400-25820
H 5,16 7.9 400-25494 400-26039 400-25821
K 3/8 9.5 400-25495 400-26041 400-25822
W T/16] 111
L /0 112.7 400-25498 400-26045 400-25824 400-35894 51400-25838
" 5,8 | 15.9 400-25499 400-26047 400-25825
N 374 190 400-25500 400-26049 400-25826
P /8 | 22.2 400-25502 400-26051 400-25827
Q i 25.4 400-25503 400-26053 400-25828
R 1-1/g| 28.6 400-25504 400-26055 400-25829
S 1-1/4] 31.8 400-25505 400-26057 400-25830
Stitch spec. S Spec. common Spec. common *
§# % G t B A & t B £ & * X
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. Sliding plate asm, | Sliding plate asm. | Sliding ptate asm,
(Left) (Right) (Front)
it & #oea Z(8) RUB(E) & RYE(H)E RUB(E) &
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) )
(BBR%IN) (BRRA%HN)
Code E E
-} ,l__l_‘ s ~
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 400-35896
c 5/32| 4.0 400-35897
D 3/16| 4.8 226-40353 228-16557
E /32| 5.6 226-40452
F /4 6.4 226-40551 228-16755 400-25247 400-25235
G 9/32| 7.1 226-40759
H 5/16| 7.9 226-40858
K 3/8 9.5 226-40957
400-42880
L} T/161 111
L /9 {12.7 226-41252 228-17159
|} 5,8 [ 15.9 226-41351 400-25248 400-25236
N 3/4 | 19.1 226-41450
P T/8 | 22.2 226-41658
Q 1 25,4 226-41757 400-25249 400-25239
R 1-1/g| 28.86 226-41856
S 1-1/4131.8 226-41955 400-25250 400-25240
Stitch spec. S * Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
8H R 6 * ' EE £ B4R 'EES

~ 31—




19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEHEME, #3%Rev. No .  MEZSEB(EEW,
BaNERENADVWEBDGAL, AIRINLAETY, JHYTEIT.
40036442

No.1446-02]: - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBilf&/D:0bsoleted partsHBEE/E:ErratumilE

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. )
* INo. | B INo, @ # * INo. | B [No. d &

D| 01 2 1|SM-4050855-SP A| 02 2 1|/SM-4051055-SP
D| 01 2 39|400-31358 A| 02 2 39/400-42880
D| 01 2 40(400-34931 A 02 2 40(400-42874
D| 01 2 67 |[SM-4051255-SP Al 02 2 67 |SM-4051055-SP
Dj 01 2 71| TA-1050504-R0O A 02 2 71|TA-1030402-R0O
D| 01 2 72| TA-1050504-R0 -
D| 01 4 20 |(SM-8060612-TP A| 02 4 20 |(SM-6061010-TFP
D| 01 4 29 |[SM-8061612-TP A| 02 4 29 |SM-8061550-TP
D| 01 4 46 |SB-1200002-00 A| 02 4 46 SB-1200020-00
D | 01 4 52 (B1438-512-A00 Al 02 4 52(226-06206

A} 02 4 53(226-06305

A| 02 4 551226-07709

01 4 53 {B1438-512-B00 A 02 4 56 B1438-512-B00

D| 01 4 54 | B1438-512-C00 A}l 02 4 54|226-07600

Al 02 4 571226-07808

A 02 4 58]22607907

Al 02 4 5922606404
D| 01 41 71|SM-6061802-TP Al 02 4| 711SM-6062502-TFP
D| 01 6 51400-22427 A| 02 6 5/400-52366
D[ 01 6 61229-45703 Al 02 6 6/110-72402
D | 01 6 45{B3118-552-A00 A 02 6 45(B3118-552-D00
D[ 01 6 46 |B3118-552-F00 A| 02 6 46 |B3118-415-000

Al 02 8 16|400-36686

Al 02 8 17[400-36687

A} 02 8 18(226-12105

A| 02 8 19/400-36688

A 02 8 20)226-12204

Al 02 8 21(400-36689

Al 02 8 22|226-12303

A 02 8 23(226-12402

A 02 8 241400-12085

A| 02 8 25(101-12902

A} 02 8 26(101-10609

A| 02 8 27(101-10500

Al 02 8 28|1101-12803

Al o2 8| 29[110-15906 )

- 32 ~



 [Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
* No. | B [No. @ * [No. | B |No. & ]
A} 02 8 30| TA-0290301-M0
Dy 01 8 26 400-16748 A 02 8 871400-42141
D 01 8 30/400-28494
D 01 8 62 |SM-8060612-TP A 02 8 62 SM-8060610-TP
D | 01 10 60[SM-4051055-SP A 02 10 60 SM-7050850-TFP
A 02 10 91 |BT-0500300-EA
D | 01 12 281229-44508
A 02 12 281229-07406
D 01 12 44 (SM-6040552-TP A 02 12 44 | SM-4040655-SP
A 02 12 46 1400-50314
A 02 12 47 |SM-4040855-SP
D 01 14 51{400-17033 A 02 14 51(400-44393
D[ 01 14 57 SM-9051003-SD A 02 14 57| SM-9051203-CP
D| 01 14 61 |SM-8060612-TFP A 02 14 61|[SM-8061010-TFP
A 02 14 66 | WP-0531000-SD
D 01 18 171226-57100 A 02 18 171400-42151
D 01 18 27 |RE-0320000-KO A 02 18 27 RE-0300000-KO
D 01 18 29188-3090520-SP A 02 18 291S8S-7090610-SP
A 02 18 36 | WS-0410002-KP
D 01 20 251400-22449 A 02 20 251400-42287
D| 01 20 321400-22450 A 02 20 321400-42286
D 01 20 63|D2112-555-B00
A 02 20 63| SM-6040655-TP
D | 01 20 641137-65607 A 02 20 64]1236-26504
A 02 20 821400-41578
A 02 20 83|1400-41579
D | 01 28 111400-36707 A 02 28 11/B9141-372-000
Al 02 28 411236-40006

- 33—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H N % 3 " N B H NO o R N

BT-0500300-EA 10 91 MDP-500B1002 28 17 SH-1030501-SN 14 44 SM-6850400-SP 14 53
B1104-051-000 2 26 | MDP-500B1400 4 64 SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-7050850-TP 10 48
B1118-512-000-A 6 40 | MDP-500B1402 28 18 SM-1040750-TP 2 25 SM-7050850-TP 10 60
B1438-512-B00 4 56 | MDP-500B2102 28 19 SM-1040750-TP 2 30 SM-8030312-TP 14 54
B1501-581-000 12 37 MML-007600CA 28 28 SH-2040750-TP 2 32 SM-8031612-TP 10 77
B1505-227-T00-A 12 36 | M4002-110-000 4 26 SH-2040760-TP 10 53 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
B1521-565-000 12 2 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 SM-8040412-TP 10 23
B1636-581-B00 10 33 NM-6030001-SC 14 7 SM-4040601-SC 14 5 SM-8040412-TP 10 76
B1653-470-000 10 24 | NM-6030001-SN 10 79 SM-4040655-SP 10 31 SM-8040502-TP 21 39

B1820-563-000 8 32 | NM-6040001-SP 10 69 SM-4040655-SP 12 44 SM-8040612-TP 10 38
B1821-061-000 8 33 NM-6040002-SE 26 21 SM-4040855-SP 12 47 SM-8050412-TP 2 19
B1822-051-000 8 3l NM-6040002-SE 26 24 SM-4041001-SC 26 20 SM-8050412-TP 10 11
B1823-051-000 8 56 NM-6050001-SE 26 19 SM-4041055-SP 2 48 SM-8050412-TP 10 46
B1834-512-000 20 72 | NM-6050001-SE 26 28 SM-4041055-SP 4 84 SM-8050612-TP 6 48
B3111-126-000 6 33 NM-6050001-SP 10 28 SM-4041201-SC 26 22 SM-8050612-Tp 12 18
B3115-562-000 6 32 | NM-6050001-SP 10 89 SM-4041655-SP 16 7 SM-8051002-TP 8 39
B3118-415-000 6 46 NM-6050001-SP 16 37 SM-4042001-SC 26 23 SM-8060550-TP 8 175
B3118-552-D00 6 45 NM-6060001-CP 10 54 SM-4050655-SP 8§ 53 SM-8060552-TP 4 14
B3120-125-000 6 34 NM-6060001-SE 22 5 SM-4050655-SP 10 85 SM-8060552-TP 10 81
B3126-012-000 6 35 | NM-6060003-SC 14 18 SM-4050655-SP 20 57 SM-8060610-TP 8 62
B3132-552-000 6 38 NM-6160511-SE 26 27 SM-4050655-SP 20 77 SM-8060612-TP 4 9
B3214-047-000 6 8 NS-6080210-SP 6 50 SM-4050855-SP 2 4 SM-8060612-TP 4 15
B3517-009-000 20 43 NS-6090310-SP 18 22 SM-4050855-SP 2 6 SM-8060612-TP 4 38
B3525-357-000 20 58 NS-6110310-SP 6 51 SM-4050855-SP 6 57 SM-8060612-TP 4 40
B3534-012-000 20 59 NS-6110310-SP 18 9 SM-4050855-SP 8 85 SM-8060612-TP 8§ b
B3538-112-000 14 63 NS-6110310-SP 20 48 SM-4050855-SP 14 14 SM-8060612-TP 8 69
B9101-490-000 28 8 NS-6110420-SP 8 b4 SM-4050855-SP 14 26 SM-8060612-TP 8 170
B9117-051-000 8 56 NS-6150310-SP 24 5 SM-4050855-SP 16 14 SM-8060612-TP 8 172
B9117-051-000 28 24 NS-6150440-SP 24 11 SM-4050855-SP 18 21 SM-8060612-TP 10 44
B9121-012-0A0 28 27 NS-6620310-SP 12 27 SM-4051055-SP 2 1 SM-8060812-TP 4 45
B9141-372-000 28 11 SM-4051055-SP 2 67 SM-8061010-TP 14 61

PS-0300122-KH 10 30 SM-4051255-SP 10 27 SM-8061550-TP 4 22
CM-1001000-01 2 b4 PT-0502700-S0 4 51 | SM-4051255-SP 20 19 SM-8061550-TP 4 29
CM-2001001-01 2 69 SM-4051405-SE 26 18 SM-8063012-TR 22 6
CM-2001001-02 2 68 { RC-0650811-KP 14 3 SM-4051601-SC 21 4 SM-8081652-TP 4 17
CM-2002002-01 2 52 | RE-0300000-KO 18 27 SM-4055001-SF 20 79 SM-9040603-SC 2 28
CM-2002002-02 2 53 RE-0400000-K0 16 23 SM-4062001-SC 21 3 SM-9050850-SP 14 21
CM-3002000-01 2 70 | RE-0500000-K0 12 10 SM-6030672-TP 10 34 SM-9050850-SP 14 31
CM-3002001-Al 2 49 | RE-0500000-KO0 12 13 SM-6040552-TP 2 63 SM-9051203-CP 14 57
CM-3011001-01 2 56 RE-0500000-KO 24 16 SM-6040552-TP 14 64 SM-9061203-SE 22 20
CM-3011001-02 2 55 [ RE-0600000-K0 14 11 SM-6040602-TP 12 7 SM-9061853-SR 22 14
CM-6001002-01 28 36 RE-0700000-KO 24 13 SM-6040602-TP 20 40 SQ-0000401-MZ 20 60
€Q-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0900000-KO0 10 13 SM-6040650-TP 20 47 SQ-2050453-MZ 8 77
€Q-2020000-00 4 5 | RE-1000000-KO 22 13 SM-6040655-TP 2 31 SQ-2050453-MZ 8 86
CQ-2020000-00 8 37 R0-0371801-00 12 3 SM-6040655-TP 20 63 SQ-2060451-MZ 8 60
€Q-2020000-00 8 38 | RO-0371801-00 20 62 SM-6041602-TP 20 171 S$S8-1090520-TP 14 47
CQ-2520000-00 4 7 R0-0442401-00 8§ 88 SM-6050650-TP 10 71 SS-4110515-SP 21 15
€Q-2520000-00 4 85 | R0-0481901-00 20 16 SM-6050650-TP 16 35 SS-4110515-SP 21 33
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | R0-0481901-00 20 24 SM-6050800-SP 10 1 SS-4110615-SP 16 3

R0-0801502-00 2 66 SM-6050800-SP 10 21 SS-4110715-SP 12 29
D2112-555-B00 2 3 | RO-0982401-00 20 5 SM-6050800-SP 10 61 SS-4111215-Sp 12 31
D2464-555-B00 16 22 | R0-1952401-00 20 42 SM-6050802-TP 18 26 SS-5091020-SP 6 49
D3128-555-D00 6 36 R0-2192001-00 20 6 SM-6051000-SP 10 14 SS-6090520-SP 6 53
D3129-555-D00 6 37 R0-2573501-00 8 173 SM-6051002-TP 4 68 SS-6090580-TP 14 48
D3163-5556-B00-A 12 30 SM-6051002-TP 20 9 SS-6090810-TP 8 35

D3164-555-B00 12 45 SB-1200020-00 4 46 SM-6051202-TP 14 34 SS-6111210-SP 4 30
SB-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6051202-TP 14 37 SS-6121860-SP 10 19
EA-9500B01-00 14 59 SD-0470316-TP 6 47 SM-6051400-SP 10 41 SS-6153040-SP 8 42
EA-9500B01-00 20 45 SD-0490261-SP 21 23 SM-6051600-SP 4 75 $S-7081310-SP 21 24
EA-9502B02-00 2 62 SD-0490261-SP 21 37 SM-6051600-SP 10 6 SS-7081310-SP 21 40
SD-0500301-SP 18 23 SM-6051600-SP 10 52 SS-7090610-SP 18 29
GAK-A18300B0 24 14 SD-0640357-TP 12 14 SM-6051600-SP 10 74 S$S-7090910-TP 12 43
GAK-33027000 24 7 SD-0650321-TP 18 4 SH-6051850-TP 10 83 SS-7110350-SP 21 19
SD-0700328-TP 16 34 SM-6052502-TP 14 62 §S-7110710-SP 16 15
HA-0005900-00 18 14 SD-0700346-TP 14 65 SM-6060800-SP 2 12 S§S-7110840-SP 21 29
HA-0019000-00 16 10 SD-0800352-SP 24 3 SM-6060800-SP 12 39 SS-7121410-TP 24 6
HK-0346101-40 16 38 SD-0900356-TP 12 15 SM-6061002-TP 16 24 SS-8090670-SP 6 19
HK-0346400-0B 16 13 SD-0900426-TP 10 4 SM-6061010-TP 4 20 $5-8090670-SP 6 29
HK-0346400-0B 16 19 SD-0900706-TP 10 55 SH-6061150-TP 10 29 SS-8090670-SP 6 39
HK-0346400-0B 18 20 SK-3412000-SC 21 12 SM-6061200-SP 14 28 SS-8110410-TP 2 176
HW-2003900-00 18 15 SK-3482501-SE 28 2 SM-6061610-SC 26 17 SS-8110510-SP 21 25
HW-5000700-00 16 9 SL-4030631-SC 18 3 SM-6062502-TP 4 71 $S-9111010-SP 16 21
HW-5000700-00 18 16 SL-4030641-SE 18 18 SM-6062502~TP 8 50
SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6063002-TP 16 29 TA-0290301-MO 8 30
MDP-170B2100 4 65 SL-6040892-TN 20 4 SM-6063502-TP 8§ 43 TA-0290301-MO 8 49
MDP-500B0902 28 20 SM-1030501-SN 14 41 SM-6750690-TP 10 25 TA-0290301-M0 8 90

— 34—




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
¥ H N gh H N Pk " NO & H NO
TA-0370301-R0O 4 80 110-40854 14 10 229-26208 28 33 235-42418 14 6
TA-0490601-R0 4 42 110-72402 6 6 229-26356 28 35 236-01057 2 5
TA-0500301-R0 4 19 113-05901 14 27 229-26505 28 34 236-01305 2 64
TA-0750404-R0 4 1 124-55507 28 9 229-27354 21 14 236-09001 12 41
TA-0750704-R0 2 72 124-55705 28 10 229-28105 21 22 236-09209 12 33
TA-0800504-R0 2 9 131-02702 4 76 229-28303 21 21 236-09605 12 6
TA-0950806-R0 2 b8 131-60106 28 12 229-28303 21 35 236-18804 8§ 7
TA-1030402-R0 2 71 131-67556 26 1 229-28402 21 20 236-26005 6 13
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 131-67903 26 8 229-28402 21 34 236-26005 6 21
TA-1250406-R0 2 11 131-68000 26 9 229-28501 21 26 236-26005 6 31
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 131-68109 26 10 229-28808 21 18 236-26054 6 10
TA-1250705-R0 2 17 131-68208 26 11 229-28808 21 32 236-26062 6 20
TA-1470704-R0O 2 57 133-19405 10 73 229-28907 21 16 236-27458 6 30
TA-1600406-R0 2 15 229-28907 21 30 236-28803 20 13
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 225-29473 6 9 229-29004 21 17 236-28902 20 14
226-00555 2 37 229-29004 21 31 236-29306 20 12
WP-0350516-SD 6 55 226-01058 2 33 229-30309 26 12 236-29306 20 30
WP-0371016-SD 8 36 226-03708 2 44 229-30408 26 6 236-29306 20 37
WP-0371016-SD 18 30 226-03708 20 73 229-30507 26 3 236-29405 20 21
WP-0430800-SD 2 50 226-05307 4 2 229-30556 26 2 236-29405 20 27
Wp-0430800-SD 20 70 226-06206 4 52 229-30705 26 4 236-29405 20 34
WP-0450801-SD 4 3l 226-06305 4 53 229-30804 26 16 236-29504 20 64
WP-0480856-SP 21 38 226-06404 4 59 229-30903 26 15 236-29900 2 65
Wp-0501016-SC 21 13 226-06800 4 66 229-31000 26 14 236-30007 20 11
Wp-0501016-SC 28 16 226-07600 4 54 229-31109 26 13 236-30007 20 31
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 226-07709 4 55 229-31307 26 7 236-30007 20 38
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 226-07808 4 57 229-31406 26 5 236-30007 20 50
WP-0520656-SA 10 90 226-07907 4 b8 229-31604 28 3 236-30007 20 52
Wp-0520656-SA 20 78 226-10307 10 8 229-32107 22 4 236-30007 20 53
WP-0531000-SD 14 22 226-12105 8 18 229-32206 22 8 236-30007 20 b4
WP-0531000-SD 14 32 226-12204 8 20 229-32404 22 11 236-30007 20 65
WP-0531000-SD 14 66 226-12303 8 22 229-32453 22 10 236-30007 20 66
WP-0531000-SD 18 35 226-12402 8 23 229-32800 28 5 236-30007 20 67
WP-0531000-SD 20 80 226-13509 8 34 229-33006 28 25 236-30007 20 68
WP-0531001-SC 21 6 226-14002 8§ 78 229-33105 28 6 236-30106 20 20
WP-0550800-SP 4 69 226-14101 8 79 229-33204 28 7 236-30106 20 28
WP-0550800-SP 20 10 226-14200 8 80 229-33303 28 26 236-30106 20 35
WP-0612056-SD 16 31 226-19100 2 8 229-33600 21 11 236-30106 20 75
WP-0621016-SD 8 44 226-21056 21 28 229-33659 21 9 236-30601 20 26
WP-0621016-SD 16 26 226-21106 21 36 229-33758 21 10 236-30601 20 33
WP-0621036-SP 24 10 226-21155 21 27 229-34202 22 21 236-30650 20 29
WP-0621046-SP 14 17 226-22401 4 10 229-34251 22 15 236-30650 20 36
Wp-0641600-SC 21 7 226-25503 2 35 229-34301 22 16 236-39701 28 4
WP-1021016-SD 24 12 226-40551 12 42 229-34400 22 17 236-40006 28 41
WP-1612616-SE 26 25 226-53802 8 58 229-34509 22 18 260-34702 28 156
WP-1751616-SD 10 78 226-53802 28 21 229-34608 22 19 260-34801 28 13
WS-0410002-KP 18 36 226-56003 10 86 229-34707 22 12 262-30409 20 69
WS-0510002-KN 26 29 226-56508 16 4 229-37965 4 32 262-33700 28 14
WS-0521010-KN 21 b 226-57209 18 6 229-44904 12 26
WS-0610002-KP 16 30 226-57308 18 8 229-45307 6 11 400-00344 20 23
WS-0631510-KP 16 25 226-57803 2 46 229-45307 6 24 400-04171 4 16
WS-1643202-KR 26 26 228-10907 4 8 229-45505 6 7 400-06323 2 14
WT-0530002-KS 2 17 228-11301 6 41 229-52501 10 84 400-09196 18 6
228-88507 8 74 229-54200 16 5 400-09222 6 54
101-09908 8 40 229-01805 2 29 229-54309 16 6 400-10434 14 9
101-10500 8 27 229-07406 12 28 229-54408 16 11 400-11906 10 32
101-10609 8 26 229-07604 12 34 229-54606 16 2 400-11926 10 68
101-115608 8§ 59 229-07703 12 35 229-55504 18 2 400-11932 10 37
101-11508 28 22 229-07802 12 1 229-55900 18 10 400-11934 10 36
101-12407 8 41 229-08008 12 9 229-56007 18 11 400-11935 10 7
101-12605 8 81 229-20201 12 19 229-56205 18 7 400-11939 10 43
101-12704 8§ 82 229-20706 2 18 229-57104 18 13 400-11946 10 356
101-12803 8 28 229-21209 6 12 229-57203 18 19 400-11947 8 176
101-12902 8 25 229-21209 6 25 229-62006 6 28 400-12085 8§ 24
101-19204 16 36 229-21407 6 14 229-91400 24 8 400-12403 14 49
101-26803 20 61 229-21407 6 26 232-03201 6 42 400-12404 14 58
101-61305 16 17 229-21506 6 15 232-03300 6 44 400-12487 14 46
101-62600 229 229-21506 6 23 232-04506 4 60 400-12488 14 45
102-08700 18 28 229-21605 6 16 232-04605 4 61 400-12489 14 55
102-09203 18 31 229-21605 6 27 232-04704 4 62 400-12492 14 39
102-09500 18 32 229-21704 6 17 232-06709 2 75 400-12495 14 50
102-09807 18 33 229-21803 6 18 235-33805 10 42 400-12496 14 56
102-09906 18 34 229-21803 6 22 235-33904 10 16 400-12497 14 38
102-10805 8 57 229-26000 28 31 235-34019 10 47 400-12503 14 35
102-10805 28 23 229-26059 28 30 235-34506 10 17 400-12504 14 29
110-15906 8 29 229-26109 28 32 235-40305 20 49 400-12505 14 19

— 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S & H NO 5% H N S B NO &% 2 NO
400-12505 14 30 400-28545 12 12 400-33434 12 24
400-12506 14 20 400-28546 12 20 400-33435 12 25
400-13061 8 6 400-28555 2 41 400-33437 18 1
400-13316 14 60 400-28560 8 63 400-33439 28 1
400-13362 10 64 400-28561 8 64 400-33667 4 44
400-13509 20 15 400-28562 8 65 400-33668 10 80
400-15669 14 24 400-28563 8 66 400-33669 4 170
400-15699 6 56 400-28652 4 41 400-33995 10 15
400-16749 20 39 400-28656 8 171 400-34053 2 47
400-17353 14 1 400-28666 4 67 400-34246 20 41
400-17361 14 13 400-28689 20 1 400-34267 21 8
400-17362 14 25 400-28705 20 7 400-34649 20 3
400-17394 14 2 400-28706 2 45 400-34660 6 43
400-17399 14 8 400-28707 2 24 400-34675 2 42
400-17400 14 12 400-28730 2 27 400-34840 6 52
400-17401 14 15 400-28766 2 2 400-34853 22 3
400-17402 14 16 400-28773 20 17 400-34926 20 2
400-17403 14 23 400-28774 20 18 400-34969 8 10
400-17624 4 27 400-28778 22 2 400-34970 8 47
400-17625 4 28 400-28797 18 24 400-34971 8§ 11
400-21883 14 40 400-28799 18 25 400-34972 8 48
400-21898 14 43 400-28851 8 2 400-34974 12 32
400-21899 14 42 400-28852 10 51 400-35151 12 11
400-22407 2 400-28853 4 T4 400-35180 2 51
400-22589 8 83 400-28854 10 5 400-35181 12 16
400-22590 8 84 400-28855 10 72 400-35264 20 76
400-22678 4 6 400-28868 12 5 400-35277 16 33
400-23568 4 81 400-29027 16 12 400-35278 16 32
400-23569 4 82 400-29047 4 39 400-35298 12 21
400-24093 4 4 400-29048 4 35 400-35298 12 23
400-24436 4 18 400-29049 4 43 400-3539%4 12 4
400-25191 22 7 400-29075 20 22 400-35704 10 50
400-25235 2 38 400-29078 2 20 400-35828 12 22
400-25247 2 34 400-29079 10 20 400-35873 28 29
400-25316 10 65 400-29257 10 88 400-36125 28 40
400-25329 4 50 400-29347 2 22 400-36167 20 8
400-25492 2 36 400-29350 16 28 400-36221 24 1
400-26035 4 63 400-29570 8 89 400-36222 24 2
400-26394 4 49 400-29641 2 16 400-36223 24 9
400-26395 4 48 400-29905 21 2 400-36333 20 61
400-26482 4 72 400-29964 4 11 400-36359 14 4
400-26673 10 12 400-30037 4 77 400-36360 16 18
400-26811 2 60 400-30298 2 14 400-36428 28 39
400-26920 4 47 400-30768 28 38 400-36433 10 18
400-27099 4 25 400-30856 16 27 400-36446 14 36
400-28031 4 78 400-30915 8 3 400-36679 10 56
400-28116 4 36 400-30954 24 15 400-36682 8 14
400-28117 4 19 400-30956 18 12 400-36683 8 15
400-28245 2 13 400-30962 24 4 400-36686 8 16
400-28250 6 4 400-31348 10 26 400-36687 8 17
400-28264 12 8 400-31349 10 40 400-36688 8 19
400-28268 12 17 400-31350 10 75 400-36689 8 21
400-28269 12 40 400-31351 8 4 400-36690 2 61
400-28271 8 1 400-31352 14 33 400-37488 28 37
400-28274 10 57 400-31862 4 83 400-39604 20 46
400-28275 10 58 400-31864 4 13 400-40549 8 67
400-28276 10 59 400-32107 22 1 400-40550 8 68
400-28277 10 49 400-32124 4 73 400-40809 20 74
400-28279 10 39 400-32142 4 34 400-40924 10 87
400-28280 10 63 400-32268 10 45 400-41578 20 82
400-28281 10 62 400-32269 10 10 400-41579 20 83
400-28284 10 3 400-32272 12 38 400-42086 20 81
400-28285 10 82 400-32293 10 22 400-42121 8 12
400-28286 10 9 400-32405 20 55 400-42141 8 87
400-28287 10 70 400-32406 20 56 400-42151 18 17
400-28291 10 66 400-32707 6 1 400-42286 20 32
400-28293 10 2 400-32708 6 2 400-42287 20 25
400-28294 10 67 400-32709 6 3 400-42874 2 40
400-28485 8 8 400-32804 20 44 400-42880 2 39
400-28486 8 45 400-32896 2 43 400-44393 14 51
400-28487 8 9 400-32987 4 21 400-50314 12 46
400-28488 8 46 400-32993 4 23 400-52366 6 5
400-28489 8 61 400-32994 4 24
400-28491 8 13 400-33160 14 52
400-28495 8 51 400-33408 16 1
400-28496 8 52 400-33409 21 1

— 36—




ALEKKE
T182-8655 EREB M HE FHET8-2-1 HEEXE

TEL. 03-3480-1111(RR%) TEL. 03-3480-2357(% 1 YL A V)

HELVRSD, MG
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION g
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 - 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430—4909.4914

Copyright (©) 2005—2006 JUKI CORP. HIDN—V VR EERERDEHDFERCEETI2ELHY £T.
AEBONSE BN TER, #ET52L * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERIELET, XIDNA—YYRBE, 2006588 REOHRURTREELELNOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2006.

Printed in Japan




